

April 8, 2025

Mr. Jon McCraw City Manager City of Diamondhead 5000 Diamondhead Circle Diamondhead, MS 39525

Re:

Pay Application #2

Kome Drive and Kalipekona Pond Drainage Project

JLB Contractors, LLC

Dear Mr. McCraw:

Enclosed, please find Pay Application #2 to be considered for approval by the City Council at the next meeting. The Application includes the period from 03/01/2025 to 03/31/2025. At the end of the application period, we are approximately 17% complete on contract value and 41% on contract time.

I have reviewed this pay application and find that it is an accurate request according to the amount of work that has been completed since the project began. With that said, I recommend that the Council approve payment to JLB Contractors, LLC, in the amount of \$139,583.50. Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

COVINGTON CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC

Nathan Long, E.I. Project Engineer

Nathan Long

Enclosures: JLB Pay Application #2 Signed

AIA DOCUMENT G702 TO: City of Diamonhead PR	OJECT: Ke	De and 6'-17	ADDLIC		PAGE ONE OF TWO PAGES						
5000 Circle Drive	DSECT. KO	ome Dr and Kali	tal a feet of testing of testing	CATION NO: 2							
		Drainage F		TION DATE: 03/31/25							
Diamondhead, MS 39525			PE		3/31/25						
			PR	OJECT NO: 16175FP W	/A 1						
FROM CONTRACTOR:			CONTRA	CT DATE: 12/17/24							
JLB Contractors, LLC.	vice with a										
21294 Johnson Road											
Long Beach, MS 39560	9 6										
FAIM PÉRMI ING GOOG	•										
CONTRACT FOR: Pond & Drainage Pro	oject	OWNER: City of Diamondhead									
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYI	/ENT		The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the		formation and halief						
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection											
Continuation Sheet, AiA Document G703, is attached.			the Work covered by this application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for								
			Payment were issued and payments received								
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM	\$	1,236,395,00	- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	医糖尿病 医乳腺管 化自己管理工作 化邻苯酚 医拉耳氏征 化二氯							
2. Net change by Change Orders		\$0.00	CONTRACTOR: JLB Contractors, I								
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +/- 2)	\$	1,236,395.00	Ву:	Date	04/08 000 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1						
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE	\$	216,250.00	· 7) · ·		3 . O						
(Column G on G703)			State of Mississippi Coun	by of: Hancock 8th day of April, 2	_ 32:						
5. RETAINAGE:			Subscribed and swom to before me this	9th day of April 2	DAS ES NOTARY						
a. 5% of Completed Work (Column D + E on G703)	10,812,50		Notary Public:	Bout	≣8: ∵• -						
b. 5% of Stored Meterial (Column F on G703)	\$0.00		الم المالية المالية	/Co	ED: WOLLD						
TOTAL RETAINAGE		\$10,812.50			En West						
(Lines 5a + 5b or Tolal in Column I of G703)					82.2020						
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS REYAINAGE	\$	205,437.50	in accordance with the Contract Occuments, based on on-sit	to observations and the data, comprising this applic	ation, the						
. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT			Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Archite	ct's knowledge, information and belief the Work	MAN STATE						
(Line 8 from prior Certificate)	***************************************	\$65,854.00	has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in acc	containce with the Contract Documents, and the Co	winactor is						
B. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE	<u> </u>	139,583.50	entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.	#400 F00 F	0						
BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE		\$1,030,957.50	AMOUNT CERTIFIED	<u>\$139,583.5</u>	<u>U</u>						
(Line 3 less Line 6)			(Allach explanation if amount certified differs from amount a		on the						
CHANCE ORDED SHIMMARY			Continuation Sheet that changed to conform to the amount of	certified.							
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY A Change Order #1		CTIONS									
Charge Older #1	\$0.00		ENGINEER: Nathan L	ANA	04/08/2025						
TOTALS:	\$0.00	\$0.00	By: This Certificate is not negotiable. the AMOUNT CERTIF								
		30.00	payment and acceptance of payment are without prejud								
NET CHANGES by Change Order:	\$0.00		holinour and accelerates of ballingir are strice biologic	no to ony ngina os timo omiter or constactor time	MI BRZ COMINGOY						
			Owner: (if applicable)								
			Ву:	Date:_							
				_							

OON I BRUSA 11	ÓN SHEET		AIA DO	CUMENT G7	V 3		FAGE INO	F TWO PAGES								
AIA DOCUMENT G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION								2								
Contractor's signed certification is effected. APPLICATI										•						
									03/31/25							
In lebulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.						PERIO				,						
Jse Column i	on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.					PR		16175F	18175FP WA 1							
Α.	8				С	D1	02	D8	E1	E2	F	a	_	T	н	1
ITEM	DESCRIPTION				SCHEDULED		TOTAL WORK IN U	n Ta	TOTAL WO	RK VALUE	MATERIALS	TOTAL COMPLETED		BALANCE TO	BALANCE TO	RETAINAG
	OF WORK	AUNITS	UNITS OF	UNIT PRICE	VALUE (BUNITS'U-PRICE)	COMPLETED TO DATE	PREVIOUS APPL	COMPLETED THIS PERIOD	COMPLETED PREVIOUS APPL.	COMPLETED THIS PERIOD	PRESENTLY STORED	AND STORED TO DATE	% (G/C)	FINISK - UNITS	FINISH - VALUE	IF APPL.
1505-1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	0.53	0.25	0.28	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 33,600.00		\$ 63,600,00	53%	0.47	\$ 58,400.00	
2050-1	Demolition -Kome Drive (1994) (1994) 1995	LS	11	\$65,000.00	\$65,004.00	OUSO THE	4.33	0.57	\$ 21,460,00	\$ 11,050,00		4 32,600,00	60%	0.60	\$ 32,500,00	
2060-2	Demolition - Kalipekona Way	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00				1	0%	0.00	\$ 25,000.00	
2226-1	Ditch Excavation and Grading	. LF	126	\$15.00	\$1,875,00	0,00	0.00	d.00	\$ ·	*	4 1 1 1 1 1	\$ 0 i	0%	0,00	4 1,975.00	
2226-2	Borrow Excervation, LVM	CY	3000	\$25.00	\$75,009.00	210.30	13.20	205.10	\$ 330.00	,		\$ 5,457.50	7%	2761,70	\$ 69,542.50	
2228-3.[j]	Excess Excavation, LVM	CY	100	\$25,00	\$2,600,50	210.80	(1020年)後	205,10	3 330.00	44.71		\$ 5,487,50	216%	-118.50	1 (2.957.60)	
2234-i	Size 610 Crushed Stone Base	CY	35	\$145.00	\$5,076.00	0.00	0,00	0.00	-	\$	2 23 21 7 21 7	3	0%	9,00	\$ 5,075.00	
2295-1	SIN Feriod	LF	2400	\$5.00		1342.00	1942.00	0.00	8,710,00	\$ 650.00		\$ 650.00		2/0.00	3 1,625,00	
2295-2	Wattles	LF	350	\$6.50	\$2,275.00	100.00	0,00	100.00	and the control of the control of	*	21 - 122 - No. 100 - 114 1		28%	8.00	3 1,625.00 4 10.508.00	
2512-1	1.6" 9.60-mm, ST, Asphall Pavement	.∥8ys.	210	\$50,00	\$10,500.00	0.00	1 (V 0.00	0.00	South III in		in E. K.	3	0%	0.00	10.500.00	
2512-2	1.5" 12.50-mm, ST, Asphalt Pevement	SY	210	\$50,00 \$40,00	\$10,500.00 (1.9 \$8,000,60	0.00 1/0.00	0.00	9:00 2:10:02 6:00 1 1 1 1 1 1	\$ -	Santan materials	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	• vorte to tro with	islah or eetii	0.00	8 10,500.00	
2612-3	Feeffio Markings Concrete Drive Repair	QF (200 705	\$100.00	270,500,00	8.00	0.00	0.00	MIPH MEMBERS	3	1 11 5 498 1	T.8	0%	3.00	1 70.500.00	
2522-1 2721-1	Reinforced Cost in Place Concrete	CY	35	\$4,000.00	\$140,000,00	0.00	0.00	9.00		•	as of the ways of the	- FF 10 (1)	- 646	0.00	3 160,000,00	
2721-1 2721-2	Castings/Gratings for Concrete Structures	LBS	2100	\$6.50	\$13,650,00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5	9 7. 86 (100) 100 1		1 Table 1	44	0.00	The second secon	
272211.4	46 RCP	LES	2100	90.00		The D. D. C.	O'L TO COOT IN A	and fair a cloq Silverion	MENTS NO ANALY		principal per institut	S or a realizable #82.5	OFFICE OF	0.00		
2722-2	24° RCP	LF	40	\$100.00	\$4,080.00	0.00	0.00	9.00	QP-84741282899277711.1792091	V. 2-1.)	D 1 22 - AL 1786250	7.748.27	0%	0.00	12 C	
	4F-27F RCAP	T is	224	28180.00		48.00	4 0.00	48,00	under an harver	\$ 9,640.00	网络加拉马提马勒维	18 16 5 11 10 6.640.00	218	170.00	\$ 31,000,00	
2722-4	36" RCP	LF	112	\$150.00	\$16,800,00	0.00	0.00	0.00		1	3×11 114.39.4717944	3	0%	6.00	\$ 18,800,00	
2723-1	1-2 1-3-1	ŪF3	180	.\$70.00	312.000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	314 July 1994 1994 1994 1994 1994 1994 1994 199	基 斯的2.560m(400		3 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1	0%	0.00	\$ 12,000,00	ASTOREM AND
2723-2	24" HDPE Drain Pipe	LF	500	\$90.00	\$54,000,00	501.50	68.05	531.60	\$ 8,400,00	\$ 47,835.00	2 - 14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-1	\$ 53,235.00	99%	8,50	\$ 765.00	3 2,56
2723-3	18" Mylopiast Basin (All Sizes) includes casting	EA	MADE A VISIO	\$2,600.00	\$10,000.00	y acon	0.00	5.00	National Association (Control of Control of	38 HOLES 25 1425		(\$10240101 ASS 2016	0%	0.00_	30,000,00	J. 190 (410)
2723-4	24° Nylopiast Basin (All Sizes) includes casting	EA	13	\$3,000.00	\$39,000.00	10.00	1.00	9.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00		\$ 30,000.00	77%	3.00	\$ 6,000,00	\$ 1,500
2752-1	Loose Riprap, on Geolectile Fabric	CY	95 3	\$120,00	\$11,400.00	0,00	0.00	0.00	• 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Sugar State of St.		1	6 %	0,00	11,400.00	36 14 2 9 3 1
2931-1	Solid Sod	SY	3500	\$8.00	\$28,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	ŧ .	\$ -		\$ -	0%	0.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$
2031-2	Fredroscoding	* SY	1000	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(≱ illion (i llion (illion			BUS LINES	- 0%	0.00	1 2,000.00	
2935-1	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000,00	0.20	6.06	0.14	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,900,00		\$ 7,000.00	20%	10 0.00 A	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 35
		1.0.50	40.0	THE SHAPE OF		TATE		12.15		Spiral Mari				151-75174	6%,大连续	
-1	W-Shaped Guardrall w/ End Sections	LF	80	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$ -	•		\$ -	0%	0.00	12,000.00	1
187 Ha	Wester Main Adjustment	EA H	1	\$10,000.00		9.00	9,00	0.00	\$ 193 Hund		. 11 × 900 H 44%		(M)	0.00	10,000.00	
/-1b	Water Service Line Adjustment	EA	10	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	1.00	6.00	1,00	\$	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 3,000.00	10%	9.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 150
l-1c	Integation Line Protection/Relocation	EA	15	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	0.007	4.90	0.00		printed (etter) and child	A Tarrest Control	■ 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	ON	9.04	1 22,500.00	
5310-2	Pond Dredging and Disposal to 7.5 Elevation	CY	11430	\$30.00	\$342,900.00	5 0.00 >.e.S	6,00	0.00	British Million			♣ Lief Libbarit while		0.00	\$ 242,000,00	#\$17 O. 18
		L														
	TOTAL	16.60	1000		\$1,230,815.00				\$ 66,320.00	# 146,930,00		\$ 218,280,00	1000	4969,67		\$ 10,812